FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pugh to Engrossed House Bill No. 156 by Representative Pugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "buses;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide
- 3 relative to regulations for the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "buses" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 and insert
- 6 a semicolon";" and "to provide that certain rules and regulations relative to school buses and
- 7 school bus operators shall apply to charter schools; and to provide"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 13, delete "empowered
- 10 to" and insert "The State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education, hereafter referred
- to in this Section as the "state board", shall"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 13, between "regulations" and "the" change "relating to" to "for"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 19, between "equipment," and "by" change "either directly" to "including"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 20, change "peculiar" to "specific"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 20, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "manufacturers. A
- 20 school bus"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, line 10, after "with" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11 through
- 23 14 in their entirety and insert "the regulations adopted pursuant to this Section. Such
- 24 regulations shall not apply to feeder buses in operation in this state."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 26, between "(18)" and "bus" change "Louisiana school" to "School"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 27, between "(19)" and "bus" change "Louisiana school" to "School"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 1, after "School bus" change "driver" to "operator"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 2, after "requirements" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in its entirety and insert a period ".". 4